19-4672; Rev2; 2/93
> I / I > J X I > I / I
+5V/Adjustable Step-Up
Current-Mode DC-DC Converters
General Description
The MAX731 and MAX752 are fixed and adjustable
CMOS, step-up, DC-DC switch-mode regulators. The
MAX731 accepts a positive input voltage between +2.5V

• 8-Pin DIP, 16-Pin Wide SO Packages
• Shutdown Pin
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX731 CPA 0 C to +70 'C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX731CWE 0"C to +70"C 16 Wide SO
MAX731C/D 0'C to +70 C Dice*
MAX731 EPA -40 C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX731 EWE -40'C to +85"C 16 Wide SO
MAX731MJA -55"Cto +125'C 8 CERDIP
Ordering information continued on last page.
" Dice are tested at TA = +25'C only.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883
. Typical Application Circuit
*2 5V
TO
+5 25V
< 22MH
SHDN
LX
MAX. I/Ut
MAX731 v+
i W
V o u i 1 V o u i
CC —T
SS GND VREF • 150nf
i
X
1
x
K>
/ h y\ x i / n _ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
+5 V/Ad just able Step-Up
Current-Mode DC-DC Converters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
V+, LX to GND -0.3V to +17V
V0UT1OGND_ ±25V
SS CC. SHDN to GND -0.3V to (V+ + 0.3V)
Peak Switch Current (ILX) 1.5A
Reference Current (IVREF) 2.5mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70"C)
8-Pin Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/'*C above +70'C) . 727mW
16-Pin Wide SO (derate 9.52mW/"C above +70'C) . . 762mW
8-Pin CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/'C above + 70'C) . . . 640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX731/752C 0 C to +70 C
MAX731/752F -40 C to+85 C
MAX731/752MJA -55 C to +125'C
Junction Temperatures
MAX731/752C /E +150C
MAX731/752MJA + 175 C
Storage Temperature Range . . . -65' C to +160 C